Expense

1 Public Utility Real Tax (PURTA) Total Expense $2,076  $2,076

2 Capital Stock & Franchise Tax

3 Use Tax Accrued 732  732

4 Real Estate Tax Accrual 1,796  1,796

5 Miscellaneous TOTI

6 Payroll Tax Accrued 4,319 $144 4,463

7 Total $8,923 $144 $9,067

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FPFTY Ending December 2025

( $ in Thousands )

 Exhibit MJT-1

Schedule D-16

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska

Page 71 of 84

(1) (2)

Line

No.
Description Reference Jurisdictional

1 Total Payroll Charged to Expense $50,786

2 Payroll Tax Expense $4,319

3 Payroll Tax Expense - Percent L2 / L1 8.50%

4 Pro Forma Increase in S&W $1,695

5 Payroll Tax Pro Forma L3 * L4 $144

D-16 TOTI -  Payroll Tax Adjustments

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FPFTY Ending December 2025

( $ in Thousands )

D-17 Depreciation Adjustment

 Exhibit MJT-1

Schedule D-17

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska

Page 72 of 84

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Line

No.
Account Plant Account Depreciation Category

Depr on

Existing Assets

+ Adds

Depr on Adds
Depr on

Existing Assets

Annualize

Current Yr

Depr

Pro Forma Test

Yr Depr

1 403.0 Depreciation Expense. Common-General Plant PECO Common 3901 PA $4,228 $43 $4,185 $43 $4,272

2 PECO Common 3902 IL 16  16  16

3 PECO Common 3902 PA 4,714 352 4,361 352 5,066

4 PECO Common 3903 PA 116 10 106 10 125

5 PECO Common 3911 PA 13  13  13

6 PECO Common 3912 PA 2,326 28 2,299 28 2,354

7 PECO Common 3913 IL 1,480 197 1,283 197 1,677

8 PECO Common 3913 PA 12,199 1,831 10,368 1,831 14,031

9 PECO Common 3930 PA 99 1 99 1 100

10 PECO Common 3941 PA 0  0  0

11 PECO Common 3942 PA 66  66  66

12 PECO Common 3970 PA 7,006 169 6,837 169 7,175

13 PECO Common 3980 PA 84  84  84

14 Subtotal Common - General Plant $32,348 $2,631 $29,717 $2,631 $34,980

15

16 Intangible Plant PECO Com 3030-Misc 5 yr FR PA

17 Subtotal

18

19 Gas - Distribution PECO Gas 3751 PA $140 $2 $138 $2 $143

20 PECO Gas 3752 PA 40 3 38 3 43

21 PECO Gas 3753 PA 174 1 173 1 175

22 PECO Gas 3761 PA 13,431 2,111 11,320 2,111 15,542

23 PECO Gas 3762 PA 1,178  1,178  1,178

24 PECO Gas 3763 PA 23,592 1,497 22,095 1,497 25,088

25 PECO Gas 3780 PA 565 18 547 18 584

26 PECO Gas 3790 PA 1,050 0 1,050 0 1,050

27 PECO Gas 3801 PA 3,616 10 3,606 10 3,625

28 PECO Gas 3802 PA 23,417 1,282 22,135 1,282 24,699

29 PECO Gas 3810 PA 2,172 49 2,124 49 2,221

30 PECO Gas 3811 PA 3,524 18 3,507 18 3,542

31 PECO Gas 3820 PA 5,731 261 5,470 261 5,992

32 PECO Gas 3870 PA 93  93  93

33 Subtotal Gas - Distribution $78,724 $5,251 $73,473 $5,251 $83,975

34

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FPFTY Ending December 2025

( $ in Thousands )

D-17 Depreciation Adjustment

 Exhibit MJT-1

Schedule D-17

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska

Page 73 of 84

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Line

No.
Account Plant Account Depreciation Category

Depr on

Existing Assets

+ Adds

Depr on Adds
Depr on

Existing Assets

Annualize

Current Yr

Depr

Pro Forma Test

Yr Depr

35 Gas - General Plant PECO Gas 3901 PA $102 $1 $101 $1 $103

36 PECO Gas 3902 PA 56 0 56 0 56

37 PECO Gas 3903 PA 86 5 81 5 91

38 PECO Gas 3911 PA 0  0  0

39 PECO Gas 3912 PA 34  34  34

40 PECO Gas 3913 IL 0  0  0

41 PECO Gas 3913 PA 442 4 438 4 445

42 PECO Gas 3940 PA 774 11 763 11 784

43 PECO Gas 3950 PA 2 0 2 0 2

44 PECO Gas 3970 PA 397 6 390 6 403

45 PECO Gas 3980 PA 8  8  8

46 Subtotal Gas - General Plant $1,900 $27 $1,872 $27 $1,927

47

48 Gas - Production Plant PECO Gas 3050 PA $31  $31  $31

49 PECO Gas 3053 PA

50 PECO Gas 3110 PA 140  140  140

51 Subtotal Gas - Production Plant $170  $170  $170

52

53 Gas - Storage PECO Gas 3611 PA $49  $49  $49

54 PECO Gas 3612 PA 329  329  329

55 PECO Gas 3613 PA 23  23  23

56 PECO Gas 3620 PA 10  10  10

57 PECO Gas 3630 PA 25  25  25

58 PECO Gas 3631 PA 156  156  156

59 PECO Gas 3632 PA 3,965 237 3,728 237 4,201

60 PECO Gas 3633 PA 1,054 62 992 62 1,116

61 PECO Gas 3634 PA 671 64 607 64 735

62 PECO Gas 3635 PA 324 15 309 15 338

63 Subtotal Gas - Storage $6,605 $377 $6,228 $377 $6,983

64

65 Subtotal 403.0 Depreciation Expense. $119,748 $8,287 $111,461 $8,287 $128,035

66

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FPFTY Ending December 2025

( $ in Thousands )

D-17 Depreciation Adjustment

 Exhibit MJT-1

Schedule D-17

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska

Page 74 of 84

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Line

No.
Account Plant Account Depreciation Category

Depr on

Existing Assets

+ Adds

Depr on Adds
Depr on

Existing Assets

Annualize

Current Yr

Depr

Pro Forma Test

Yr Depr

67 404.0 Amort. Of Limited-Term Intangible Plant. Common - Intangible Plant FDG_PECO_C_CIMS:PECO - Common - CIMS $12,690 $36 $12,653 $36 $12,726

68 PECO Com 3030-Apollo SW 967  967  967

69 PECO Com 3030-BIDA Customer Project 130  130  130

70 PECO Com 3030-BIDA-AMI Ph2 SW 2,139  2,139  2,139

71 PECO Com 3030-CIS Transformation SW 120  120  120

72 PECO Com 3030-Cloud Serv 3 yr 6,069 169 5,901 169 6,238

73 PECO Com 3030-Cloud Serv 5 yr 2,585  2,585  2,585

74 PECO Com 3030-Common MDM SW 228  228  228

75 PECO Com 3030-EU Digital Program We 1,987  1,987  1,987

76 PECO Com 3030-EU oneMDS SW 5,269  5,269  5,269

77 PECO Com 3030-IT Cust Mobile App SW 111  111  111

78 PECO Com 3030-IVR System PA 159  159  159

79 PECO Com 3030-Misc 5 yr FR PA 9,884 2,098 7,787 2,098 11,982

80 PECO Com 3030-Misc 5 yr PA 60  60  60

81 PECO Com 3030-Mobile Dispatch Mappi 5,842  5,842  5,842

82 PECO Com 3030-OBIEE Migration SW 275  275  275

83 PECO Com 3030-PECO RNI Upgrade SW (0)  (0)  (0)

84 Subtotal Common - Intangible Plant $48,515 $2,303 $46,213 $2,303 $50,818

85

86 Gas - General Plant PECO Gas 3913 PA

87 Subtotal

88

89 Gas - Intangible Plant PECO Gas 303 Misc 5 YR FR PA $2,697 $130 $2,568 $130 $2,827

90 PECO Gas 303-PECO RNI Upgrade SW G 177  177  177

91 PECO Gas 303-SES IV G SW 759  759  759

92 PECO Gas 3030-Cloud Serv 3 yr 10  10  10

93 PECO Gas 3030-Cloud Serv 5 yr 51  51  51

94 Subtotal Gas - Intangible Plant $3,695 $130 $3,565 $130 $3,824

95

96 Subtotal 404.0 Amort. Of Limited-Term Plant $52,210 $2,432 $49,778 $2,432 $54,642

97

98 Grand Total $171,958 $10,720 $161,238 $10,720 $182,678

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FPFTY Ending December 2025

( $ in Thousands )

D-17 Depreciation Adjustment

 Exhibit MJT-1

Schedule D-17

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska

Page 75 of 84

Line

No.
Account Plant Account Depreciation Category

1 403.0 Depreciation Expense. Common-General Plant PECO Common 3901 PA

2 PECO Common 3902 IL

3 PECO Common 3902 PA

4 PECO Common 3903 PA

5 PECO Common 3911 PA

6 PECO Common 3912 PA

7 PECO Common 3913 IL

8 PECO Common 3913 PA

9 PECO Common 3930 PA

10 PECO Common 3941 PA

11 PECO Common 3942 PA

12 PECO Common 3970 PA

13 PECO Common 3980 PA

14 Subtotal Common - General Plant

15

16 Intangible Plant PECO Com 3030-Misc 5 yr FR PA

17 Subtotal

18

19 Gas - Distribution PECO Gas 3751 PA

20 PECO Gas 3752 PA

21 PECO Gas 3753 PA

22 PECO Gas 3761 PA

23 PECO Gas 3762 PA

24 PECO Gas 3763 PA

25 PECO Gas 3780 PA

26 PECO Gas 3790 PA

27 PECO Gas 3801 PA

28 PECO Gas 3802 PA

29 PECO Gas 3810 PA

30 PECO Gas 3811 PA

31 PECO Gas 3820 PA

32 PECO Gas 3870 PA

33 Subtotal Gas - Distribution

34

(6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Utility

Allocation

Factor

Depr on

Existing Assets

+ Adds (Utility)

Depr on Adds

(Utility)

Depr on

Existing Assets

(Utility)

Annualize

Current Yr

Depr (Utility)

Pro Forma Test

Yr Depr

(Utility)

0.2307 $975 $10 $965 $10 $985

0.2307 4  4  4

0.2307 1,087 81 1,006 81 1,169

0.2307 27 2 24 2 29

0.2307 3  3  3

0.2307 537 6 530 6 543

0.2307 341 46 296 46 387

0.2307 2,814 422 2,392 422 3,237

0.2307 23 0 23 0 23

0.2307 0  0  0

0.2307 15  15  15

0.2307 1,616 39 1,577 39 1,655

0.2307 19  19  19

$7,463 $607 $6,856 $607 $8,070

0.2307

1.0000 $140 $2 $138 $2 $143

1.0000 40 3 38 3 43

1.0000 174 1 173 1 175

1.0000 13,431 2,111 11,320 2,111 15,542

1.0000 1,178  1,178  1,178

1.0000 23,592 1,497 22,095 1,497 25,088

1.0000 565 18 547 18 584

1.0000 1,050 0 1,050 0 1,050

1.0000 3,616 10 3,606 10 3,625

1.0000 23,417 1,282 22,135 1,282 24,699

1.0000 2,172 49 2,124 49 2,221

1.0000 3,524 18 3,507 18 3,542

1.0000 5,731 261 5,470 261 5,992

1.0000 93  93  93

$78,724 $5,251 $73,473 $5,251 $83,975

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FPFTY Ending December 2025

( $ in Thousands )

D-17 Depreciation Adjustment

 Exhibit MJT-1

Schedule D-17

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska

Page 76 of 84

Line

No.
Account Plant Account Depreciation Category

1 403.0 Depreciation Expense. Common-General Plant PECO Common 3901 PA35 Gas - General Plant PECO Gas 3901 PA

36 PECO Gas 3902 PA

37 PECO Gas 3903 PA

38 PECO Gas 3911 PA

39 PECO Gas 3912 PA

40 PECO Gas 3913 IL

41 PECO Gas 3913 PA

42 PECO Gas 3940 PA

43 PECO Gas 3950 PA

44 PECO Gas 3970 PA

45 PECO Gas 3980 PA

[…]

68 PECO Com 3030-Apollo SW

69 PECO Com 3030-BIDA Customer Project

70 PECO Com 3030-BIDA-AMI Ph2 SW

71 PECO Com 3030-CIS Transformation SW

72 PECO Com 3030-Cloud Serv 3 yr

73 PECO Com 3030-Cloud Serv 5 yr

74 PECO Com 3030-Common MDM SW

75 PECO Com 3030-EU Digital Program We

76 PECO Com 3030-EU oneMDS SW

77 PECO Com 3030-IT Cust Mobile App SW

78 PECO Com 3030-IVR System PA

79 PECO Com 3030-Misc 5 yr FR PA

80 PECO Com 3030-Misc 5 yr PA

81 PECO Com 3030-Mobile Dispatch Mappi

82 PECO Com 3030-OBIEE Migration SW

83 PECO Com 3030-PECO RNI Upgrade SW

84 Subtotal Common - Intangible Plant

85

86 Gas - General Plant PECO Gas 3913 PA

87 Subtotal

88

89 Gas - Intangible Plant PECO Gas 303 Misc 5 YR FR PA

90 PECO Gas 303-PECO RNI Upgrade SW G

91 PECO Gas 303-SES IV G SW

92 PECO Gas 3030-Cloud Serv 3 yr

93 PECO Gas 3030-Cloud Serv 5 yr

94 Subtotal Gas - Intangible Plant

95

96 Subtotal 404.0 Amort. Of Limited-Term Plant

97

98 Grand Total

(6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Utility

Allocation

Factor

Depr on

Existing Assets

+ Adds (Utility)

Depr on Adds

(Utility)

Depr on

Existing Assets

(Utility)

Annualize

Current Yr

Depr (Utility)

Pro Forma Test

Yr Depr

(Utility)

0.2550 $3,236 $9 $3,226 $9 $3,245

0.2307 223  223  223

0.2307 30  30  30

0.2307 493  493  493

0.2307 28  28  28

0.2307 1,400 39 1,361 39 1,439

0.2307 596  596  596

0.2307 53  53  53

0.2307 458  458  458

0.2307 1,216  1,216  1,216

0.2307 26  26  26

0.2307 37  37  37

0.2307 2,280 484 1,796 484 2,764

0.2307 14  14  14

0.2307 1,348  1,348  1,348

0.2307 63  63  63

0.2307 (0)  (0)  (0)

$11,500 $532 $10,968 $532 $12,033

1.0000

1.0000 $2,697 $130 $2,568 $130 $2,827

1.0000 177  177  177

1.0000 759  759  759

1.0000 10  10  10

1.0000 51  51  51

$3,695 $130 $3,565 $130 $3,824

$15,195 $662 $14,533 $662 $15,857

$110,058 $6,925 $103,133 $6,925 $116,982

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FPFTY Ending December 2025

( $ in Thousands )

D-17 Depreciation Adjustment

 Exhibit MJT-1

Schedule D-17

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska

Page 78 of 84

Line

No.
Account Plant Account Depreciation Category

1 403.0 Depreciation Expense. Common-General Plant PECO Common 3901 PA

2 PECO Common 3902 IL

3 PECO Common 3902 PA

4 PECO Common 3903 PA

5 PECO Common 3911 PA

6 PECO Common 3912 PA

7 PECO Common 3913 IL

8 PECO Common 3913 PA

9 PECO Common 3930 PA

10 PECO Common 3941 PA

11 PECO Common 3942 PA

12 PECO Common 3970 PA

13 PECO Common 3980 PA

14 Subtotal Common - General Plant

15

16 Intangible Plant PECO Com 3030-Misc 5 yr FR PA

17 Subtotal

18

19 Gas - Distribution PECO Gas 3751 PA

20 PECO Gas 3752 PA

21 PECO Gas 3753 PA

22 PECO Gas 3761 PA

23 PECO Gas 3762 PA

24 PECO Gas 3763 PA

25 PECO Gas 3780 PA

26 PECO Gas 3790 PA

27 PECO Gas 3801 PA

28 PECO Gas 3802 PA

29 PECO Gas 3810 PA

30 PECO Gas 3811 PA

31 PECO Gas 3820 PA

32 PECO Gas 3870 PA

33 Subtotal Gas - Distribution

34

(12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17)

Functional

Allocation

Factor

Depr on

Existing Assets

+ Adds

(Function)

Depr on Adds

(Function)

Depr on

Existing Assets

(Function)

Annualize

Current Yr

Depr

(Function)

Pro Forma

FPFTY Depr

(Function)

1.0000 $975 $10 $965 $10 $985

1.0000 4  4  4

1.0000 1,087 81 1,006 81 1,169

1.0000 27 2 24 2 29

1.0000 3  3  3

1.0000 537 6 530 6 543

1.0000 341 46 296 46 387

1.0000 2,814 422 2,392 422 3,237

1.0000 23 0 23 0 23

1.0000 0  0  0

1.0000 15  15  15

1.0000 1,616 39 1,577 39 1,655

1.0000 19  19  19

$7,463 $607 $6,856 $607 $8,070

1.0000

1.0000 $140 $2 $138 $2 $143

1.0000 40 3 38 3 43

1.0000 174 1 173 1 175

1.0000 13,431 2,111 11,320 2,111 15,542

1.0000 1,178  1,178  1,178

1.0000 23,592 1,497 22,095 1,497 25,088

1.0000 565 18 547 18 584

1.0000 1,050 0 1,050 0 1,050

1.0000 3,616 10 3,606 10 3,625

1.0000 23,417 1,282 22,135 1,282 24,699

1.0000 2,172 49 2,124 49 2,221

1.0000 3,524 18 3,507 18 3,542

1.0000 5,731 261 5,470 261 5,992

1.0000 93  93  93

$78,724 $5,251 $73,473 $5,251 $83,975

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FPFTY Ending December 2025

( $ in Thousands )

D-17 Depreciation Adjustment

 Exhibit MJT-1

Schedule D-17

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska

Page 79 of 84

Line

No.
Account Plant Account Depreciation Category

1 403.0 Depreciation Expense. Common-General Plant PECO Common 3901 PA35 Gas - General Plant PECO Gas 3901 PA

36 PECO Gas 3902 PA

37 PECO Gas 3903 PA

38 PECO Gas 3911 PA

39 PECO Gas 3912 PA

40 PECO Gas 3913 IL

41 PECO Gas 3913 PA

42 PECO Gas 3940 PA

43 PECO Gas 3950 PA

44 PECO Gas 3970 PA

45 PECO Gas 3980 PA

[…]

69 PECO Com 3030-BIDA Customer Project

70 PECO Com 3030-BIDA-AMI Ph2 SW

71 PECO Com 3030-CIS Transformation SW

72 PECO Com 3030-Cloud Serv 3 yr

73 PECO Com 3030-Cloud Serv 5 yr

74 PECO Com 3030-Common MDM SW

75 PECO Com 3030-EU Digital Program We

76 PECO Com 3030-EU oneMDS SW

77 PECO Com 3030-IT Cust Mobile App SW

78 PECO Com 3030-IVR System PA

79 PECO Com 3030-Misc 5 yr FR PA

80 PECO Com 3030-Misc 5 yr PA

81 PECO Com 3030-Mobile Dispatch Mappi

82 PECO Com 3030-OBIEE Migration SW

83 PECO Com 3030-PECO RNI Upgrade SW

84 Subtotal Common - Intangible Plant

85

86 Gas - General Plant PECO Gas 3913 PA

87 Subtotal

88

89 Gas - Intangible Plant PECO Gas 303 Misc 5 YR FR PA

90 PECO Gas 303-PECO RNI Upgrade SW G

91 PECO Gas 303-SES IV G SW

92 PECO Gas 3030-Cloud Serv 3 yr

93 PECO Gas 3030-Cloud Serv 5 yr

94 Subtotal Gas - Intangible Plant

95

96 Subtotal 404.0 Amort. Of Limited-Term Plant

97

98 Grand Total

(12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17)

Functional

Allocation

Factor

Depr on

Existing Assets

+ Adds

(Function)

Depr on Adds

(Function)

Depr on

Existing Assets

(Function)

Annualize

Current Yr

Depr

(Function)

Pro Forma

FPFTY Depr

(Function)

1.0000 $3,236 $9 $3,226 $9 $3,245

1.0000 223  223  223

1.0000 30  30  30

1.0000 493  493  493

1.0000 28  28  28

1.0000 1,400 39 1,361 39 1,439

1.0000 596  596  596

1.0000 53  53  53

1.0000 458  458  458

1.0000 1,216  1,216  1,216

1.0000 26  26  26

1.0000 37  37  37

1.0000 2,280 484 1,796 484 2,764

1.0000 14  14  14

1.0000 1,348  1,348  1,348

1.0000 63  63  63

1.0000 (0)  (0)  (0)

$11,500 $532 $10,968 $532 $12,033

1.0000

1.0000 $2,697 $130 $2,568 $130 $2,827

1.0000 177  177  177

1.0000 759  759  759

1.0000 10  10  10

1.0000 51  51  51

$3,695 $130 $3,565 $130 $3,824

$15,195 $662 $14,533 $662 $15,857

$110,058 $6,925 $103,133 $6,925 $116,982

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FPFTY Ending December 2025

( $ in Thousands )

D-18 Income Taxes

 Exhibit MJT-1

Schedule D-18

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska

Page 81 of 84

(1) (2) (3)

Line

No.
Description Reference Present Rates Rate Increase Proposed Rates

1 Revenue $746,445 $111,348 $857,793

2 Operating Expenses 556,448 754 557,202

3 OIBIT L1 - L2 $189,997 $110,594 $300,591

4

5 Rate Base $3,524,007  $3,524,007

6 Weighted Cost of Debt 2.130%  2.130%

7 Synchronized Interest Expense L5 * L6 $75,061  $75,061

8 Base Taxable Income L3 - L7 $114,936 $110,594 $225,530

9

10 State Accelerated Tax Depreciation $120,107  $120,107

11 Pro Forma Book Depreciation 116,982  116,982

12 State Tax Depreciation (Over) Under Book L11 - L10 ($3,125)  ($3,125)

13 Regulatory Asset Programs M-1, Pension & Post-Retirement & Other (3,619)  (3,619)

14 Other Property Basis Adjustments (CIAC/ICM) (21,960)  (21,960)

15 Removal Costs/Software (2,426)  (2,426)

16 AFUDC Equity (7,418) (7,418)

17 Permanent Adjustments 805  805

18 Repair Deduction (151,000)  (151,000)

19

20 State Taxable Income L8 + Sum L12 toL18 ($73,806) $110,594 $36,788

21

22 State Income Tax Rate 7.99% 7.99% 7.99%

23 State Income Tax Benefit / (Expense) before Net Operating Loss - (L20 * L22) $5,897 ($8,836) ($2,939)

24 Net Operating Loss Utilization % 40.00% 40.00% 40.00%

25 Net Operating Loss Utilization  - (L24 * L23) (2,359) 3,535 1,176

26 State Income Tax Benefit / (Expense) L23 + L25 3,538   ($5,302) ($1,764)

27

28 Federal Accelerated Tax Depreciation $112,651  $112,651

29 Pro Forma Book Depreciation 116,982  116,982

30 Federal Tax Deducts (Over) Under Book L29 - L28 $4,332  $4,332

31 Regulatory Asset Programs M-1, Pension & Post-Retirement (3,619)  (3,619)

32 Other Property Basis Adjustments (CIAC/ICM) (21,960)  (21,960)

33 Removal Costs/Software (2,426)  (2,426)

34 AFUDC Equity (7,418) (7,418)

35 Permanent Adjustments 805  805

36 Repair Deduction (151,000)  (151,000)

37 Federal NOL

38 Federal Taxable Income L8 - L26 + Sum L30 to L37 ($62,811) $105,292 $42,481

39

40 Federal Income Tax Rate % 21.00% 21.00% 21.00%

41 Federal Income Tax Benefit / (Expense) before Deferred and Adjustments - (L38 * L40) $13,190 ($22,111) ($8,921)

42 Corporate Alternative Minimum Tax ($16,721) ($16,721)

43 Total Tax Benefit / (Expense) before Deferred Income Tax L26 + L41 + L42 $7 ($27,413) ($27,406)

44

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FPFTY Ending December 2025

( $ in Thousands )

D-18 Income Taxes

 Exhibit MJT-1

Schedule D-18

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska

Page 82 of 84

(1) (2) (3)

Line

No.
Description Reference Present Rates Rate Increase Proposed Rates

45 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES

46 Deferred Taxes on Timing Differences- Federal ($5,037) $742 ($4,295)

47 Deferred Taxes on Timing Differences- State (2,044)  (2,044)

48 Deferred Taxes on State NOL 2,359 (3,535) (1,176)

49 Excess Deferred Amortization 3,023 3,023

50 Excess Deferred Amortization - State (Net of Federal) 271 271

51 Deferred Taxes on Federal NOL

52 Federal Income Tax on Flow Through Adjustments (951)  (951)

53 Corporate Alternative Minimum Tax 16,721  16,721

54 Deferred Income Taxes Benefit / (Expense) SUM L46 to L53 $14,342 ($2,792) $11,550

55

56 Net Income Tax Benefit / (Expense) L43 + L54 $14,350 ($30,206) ($15,856)

57

58 Other Income Tax Adjustments

59 Amortization of Investment Tax Credit $5  $5

60

61 Combined Income Tax Benefit / (Expense) L56 + L59 $14,354 ($30,206) ($15,851)

62

63 Federal Income Tax Benefit / (Expense) L41 + L46 + L49 + L51 + L52 + L59 $10,230 ($21,369) ($11,139)

64 State Income Tax Benefit / (Expense) L26 + L47+ L48 + L50 4,125 (8,836) (4,712)

65   Total Income Tax Benefit / (Expense) L63 + L64 $14,354 ($30,206) ($15,851)

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FPFTY Ending December 2025

( $ in Thousands )

 Exhibit MJT-1

Schedule D-18

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska

Page 83 of 84

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Line

No.
Description Reference 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 Average

1 PECO Consolidated Taxable Income $149,524 $191,310 ($22,448) $33,306 $135,993

2

3

4 Consolidated Income Companies Taxable Income $1,005,422 $931,575 $937,098 $1,705,766 $816,851

5

6

7 Taxable Income Percentage to PECO L1 / L4 14.87% 20.54% 1.95% 16.65%

8

9

10 Consolidated Companies Loss ($85,736) ($162,524) ($249,053) ($575,746) ($108,853)

[…]

1 Public Utility Real Tax (PURTA) Total Expense $2,076  $2,076

2 Capital Stock & Franchise Tax

3 Use Tax Accrued 732  732

4 Real Estate Tax Accrual 1,752  1,752

5 Miscellaneous TOTI

6 Payroll Tax Accrued 4,177 $157 4,333

7 Total $8,737 $157 $8,894

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FTY Ending December 2024

( $ in Thousands )

 Exhibit MJT-2

Schedule D-16

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska

Page 71 of 84

(1) (2)

Line

No.
Description Reference Jurisdictional

1 Total Payroll Charged to Expense $48,801

2 Payroll Tax Expense $4,177

3 Payroll Tax Expense - Percent L2 / L1 8.56%

4 Pro Forma Increase in S&W $1,834

5 Payroll Tax Pro Forma L3 * L4 $157

D-16 TOTI -  Payroll Tax Adjustments

 PECO Exhibit MJT-1

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FTY Ending December 2024

( $ in Thousands )

D-17 Depreciation Adjustment

 Exhibit MJT-2

Schedule D-17

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska

Page 72 of 84

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Line

No.
Account Plant Account Depreciation Category

Depr on

Existing Assets

+ Adds

Depr on Adds
Depr on

Existing Assets

Annualize

Current Yr

Depr

Pro Forma Test

Yr Depr

1 403.0 Depreciation Expense. Common-General Plant PECO Common 3901 PA $4,118 $127 $3,990 $127 $4,245

2 PECO Common 3902 IL 16  16  16

3 PECO Common 3902 PA 3,818 1,031 2,787 1,031 4,849

4 PECO Common 3903 PA 91 28 63 28 119

5 PECO Common 3911 PA 13  13  13

6 PECO Common 3912 PA 2,256 81 2,175 81 2,337

7 PECO Common 3913 IL 1,039 144 895 144 1,184

8 PECO Common 3913 PA 8,106 1,341 6,764 1,341 9,447

9 PECO Common 3930 PA 98 2 96 2 100

10 PECO Common 3941 PA 1  1  1

11 PECO Common 3942 PA 66  66  66

12 PECO Common 3970 PA 6,577 494 6,083 494 7,071

13 PECO Common 3980 PA 84  84  84

14 Subtotal Common - General Plant $26,282 $3,250 $23,032 $3,250 $29,531

15

16 Intangible Plant PECO Com 3030-Misc 5 yr FR PA

17 Subtotal

18

19 Gas - Distribution PECO Gas 3751 PA $135 $2 $132 $2 $137

20 PECO Gas 3752 PA 34 3 32 3 37

21 PECO Gas 3753 PA 172 1 171 1 173

22 PECO Gas 3761 PA 10,661 484 10,177 484 11,145

23 PECO Gas 3762 PA 1,178  1,178  1,178

24 PECO Gas 3763 PA 20,296 1,322 18,974 1,322 21,618

25 PECO Gas 3780 PA 525 16 509 16 541

26 PECO Gas 3790 PA 1,050 0 1,050 0 1,050

27 PECO Gas 3801 PA 3,595 8 3,586 8 3,603

28 PECO Gas 3802 PA 20,594 1,132 19,462 1,132 21,726

29 PECO Gas 3810 PA 2,065 43 2,022 43 2,108

30 PECO Gas 3811 PA 3,485 16 3,469 16 3,501

31 PECO Gas 3820 PA 5,157 230 4,926 230 5,387

32 PECO Gas 3870 PA 93  93  93

33 Subtotal Gas - Distribution $69,038 $3,257 $65,781 $3,257 $72,296

34

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FTY Ending December 2024

( $ in Thousands )

D-17 Depreciation Adjustment

 Exhibit MJT-2

Schedule D-17

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska

Page 73 of 84

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Line

No.
Account Plant Account Depreciation Category

Depr on

Existing Assets

+ Adds

Depr on Adds
Depr on

Existing Assets

Annualize

Current Yr

Depr

Pro Forma Test

Yr Depr

35 Gas - General Plant PECO Gas 3901 PA $100 $1 $99 $1 $101

36 PECO Gas 3902 PA 55 0 55 0 56

37 PECO Gas 3903 PA 75 5 70 5 79

38 PECO Gas 3911 PA 0  0  0

39 PECO Gas 3912 PA 34  34  34

40 PECO Gas 3913 IL 0  0  0

41 PECO Gas 3913 PA 433 3 430 3 437

42 PECO Gas 3940 PA 750 9 741 9 760

43 PECO Gas 3950 PA 2 0 2 0 2

44 PECO Gas 3970 PA 382 6 377 6 388

45 PECO Gas 3980 PA 8  8  8

46 Subtotal Gas - General Plant $1,839 $24 $1,815 $24 $1,864

47

48 Gas - Production Plant PECO Gas 3050 PA $31  $31  $31

49 PECO Gas 3053 PA

50 PECO Gas 3110 PA 140  140  140

51 Subtotal Gas - Production Plant $170  $170  $170

52

53 Gas - Storage PECO Gas 3611 PA $49  $49  $49

54 PECO Gas 3612 PA 329  329  329

55 PECO Gas 3613 PA 23  23  23

56 PECO Gas 3620 PA 10  10  10

57 PECO Gas 3630 PA 25  25  25

58 PECO Gas 3631 PA 156  156  156

59 PECO Gas 3632 PA 3,438 228 3,210 228 3,666

60 PECO Gas 3633 PA 918 55 863 55 972

61 PECO Gas 3634 PA 530 56 474 56 587

62 PECO Gas 3635 PA 291 13 278 13 304

63 Subtotal Gas - Storage $5,769 $352 $5,417 $352 $6,121

64

65 Subtotal 403.0 Depreciation Expense. $103,099 $6,883 $96,216 $6,883 $109,982

66

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FTY Ending December 2024

( $ in Thousands )

D-17 Depreciation Adjustment

 Exhibit MJT-2

Schedule D-17

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska

Page 74 of 84

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Line

No.
Account Plant Account Depreciation Category

Depr on

Existing Assets

+ Adds

Depr on Adds
Depr on

Existing Assets

Annualize

Current Yr

Depr

Pro Forma Test

Yr Depr

67 404.0 Amort. Of Limited-Term Intangible Plant. Common - Intangible Plant FDG_PECO_C_CIMS:PECO - Common - CIMS $10,909 $10,909  $10,909 $21,819

68 PECO Com 3030- North Star RE SW 391  $391  $391

69 PECO Com 3030-Apollo SW 967  $967  $967

70 PECO Com 3030-BIDA Customer Project 849  $849  $849

71 PECO Com 3030-BIDA-AMI Ph2 SW 2,139  $2,139  $2,139

72 PECO Com 3030-CIS Transformation SW 204  $204  $204

73 PECO Com 3030-Cloud Serv 3 yr 4,143 2,109 $2,034 $2,109 $6,252

74 PECO Com 3030-Cloud Serv 5 yr 3,358  $3,358  $3,358

75 PECO Com 3030-Common MDM SW 2,040  $2,040  $2,040

76 PECO Com 3030-Cust Appt Sched SW 436  $436  $436

77 PECO Com 3030-EU Dig Strat EPay SW 164  $164  $164

78 PECO Com 3030-EU Digital Program We 2,002  $2,002  $2,002

79 PECO Com 3030-EU oneMDS SW 5,269  $5,269  $5,269

80 PECO Com 3030-Fusion Mig Non-MDM SW 33  $33  $33

81 PECO Com 3030-I Sign Up and Move 466  $466  $466

82 PECO Com 3030-IT Cust Mobile App SW 112  $112  $112

83 PECO Com 3030-IVR System PA 159  $159  $159

84 PECO Com 3030-Lease IT SW 14  $14  $14

85 PECO Com 3030-Misc 5 yr FR PA 6,164 652 $5,512 $652 $6,816

86 PECO Com 3030-Misc 5 yr PA 60  $60  $60

87 PECO Com 3030-Mobile Dispatch Mappi 5,842  $5,842  $5,842

88 PECO Com 3030-OBIEE Migration SW 801  $801  $801

89 PECO Com 3030-PECO RNI Upgrade SW (0)  ($0)  ($0)

90 PECO Com 3030-Robotic Process Auto 63  $63  $63

91 Subtotal Common - Intangible Plant $46,585 $13,670 $32,914 $13,670 $60,255

92

93 Gas - General Plant PECO Gas 3913 PA

94 Subtotal

95

96 Gas - Intangible Plant PECO Gas 303 Misc 5 YR FR PA $2,323 $160 $2,163 $160 $2,484

97 PECO Gas 303-PECO RNI Upgrade SW G 440  440  440

98 PECO Gas 303-SES IV G SW 759  759  759

99 PECO Gas 3030-Cloud Serv 3 yr 82  82  82

100 PECO Gas 3030-Cloud Serv 5 yr 51  51  51

101 Subtotal Gas - Intangible Plant $3,655 $160 $3,495 $160 $3,816

102

103 Subtotal 404.0 Amort. Of Limited-Term Plant $50,240 $13,831 $36,409 $13,831 $64,071

104

105 Grand Total $153,339 $20,714 $132,625 $20,714 $174,053

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FTY Ending December 2024

( $ in Thousands )

D-17 Depreciation Adjustment

 Exhibit MJT-2

Schedule D-17

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska

Page 75 of 84

Line

No.
Account Plant Account Depreciation Category

1 403.0 Depreciation Expense. Common-General Plant PECO Common 3901 PA

2 PECO Common 3902 IL

3 PECO Common 3902 PA

4 PECO Common 3903 PA

5 PECO Common 3911 PA

6 PECO Common 3912 PA

7 PECO Common 3913 IL

8 PECO Common 3913 PA

9 PECO Common 3930 PA

10 PECO Common 3941 PA

11 PECO Common 3942 PA

12 PECO Common 3970 PA

13 PECO Common 3980 PA

14 Subtotal Common - General Plant

15

16 Intangible Plant PECO Com 3030-Misc 5 yr FR PA

17 Subtotal

18

19 Gas - Distribution PECO Gas 3751 PA

20 PECO Gas 3752 PA

21 PECO Gas 3753 PA

22 PECO Gas 3761 PA

23 PECO Gas 3762 PA

24 PECO Gas 3763 PA

25 PECO Gas 3780 PA

26 PECO Gas 3790 PA

27 PECO Gas 3801 PA

28 PECO Gas 3802 PA

29 PECO Gas 3810 PA

30 PECO Gas 3811 PA

31 PECO Gas 3820 PA

32 PECO Gas 3870 PA

33 Subtotal Gas - Distribution

34

(6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Utility

Allocation

Factor

Depr on

Existing Assets

+ Adds (Utility)

Depr on Adds

(Utility)

Depr on

Existing Assets

(Utility)

Annualize

Current Yr

Depr (Utility)

Pro Forma Test

Yr Depr

(Utility)

0.2307 $950 $29 $921 $29 $979

0.2307 4  4  4

0.2307 881 238 643 238 1,119

0.2307 21 7 14 7 28

0.2307 3  3  3

0.2307 520 19 502 19 539

0.2307 240 33 206 33 273

0.2307 1,870 309 1,560 309 2,179

0.2307 23 0 22 0 23

0.2307 0  0  0

0.2307 15  15  15

0.2307 1,517 114 1,403 114 1,631

0.2307 19  19  19

$6,063 $750 $5,314 $750 $6,813

0.2307

1.0000 $135 $2 $132 $2 $137

1.0000 34 3 32 3 37

1.0000 172 1 171 1 173

1.0000 10,661 484 10,177 484 11,145

1.0000 1,178  1,178  1,178

1.0000 20,296 1,322 18,974 1,322 21,618

1.0000 525 16 509 16 541

1.0000 1,050 0 1,050 0 1,050

1.0000 3,595 8 3,586 8 3,603

1.0000 20,594 1,132 19,462 1,132 21,726

1.0000 2,065 43 2,022 43 2,108

1.0000 3,485 16 3,469 16 3,501

1.0000 5,157 230 4,926 230 5,387

1.0000 93  93  93

$69,038 $3,257 $65,781 $3,257 $72,296

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FTY Ending December 2024

( $ in Thousands )

D-17 Depreciation Adjustment

 Exhibit MJT-2

Schedule D-17

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska

Page 76 of 84

Line

No.
Account Plant Account Depreciation Category

1 403.0 Depreciation Expense. Common-General Plant PECO Common 3901 PA35 Gas - General Plant PECO Gas 3901 PA

36 PECO Gas 3902 PA

37 PECO Gas 3903 PA

38 PECO Gas 3911 PA

39 PECO Gas 3912 PA

40 PECO Gas 3913 IL

41 PECO Gas 3913 PA

42 PECO Gas 3940 PA

43 PECO Gas 3950 PA

44 PECO Gas 3970 PA

45 PECO Gas 3980 PA

[…]

76 PECO Com 3030-Cust Appt Sched SW

77 PECO Com 3030-EU Dig Strat EPay SW

78 PECO Com 3030-EU Digital Program We

79 PECO Com 3030-EU oneMDS SW

80 PECO Com 3030-Fusion Mig Non-MDM SW

81 PECO Com 3030-I Sign Up and Move

82 PECO Com 3030-IT Cust Mobile App SW

83 PECO Com 3030-IVR System PA

84 PECO Com 3030-Lease IT SW

85 PECO Com 3030-Misc 5 yr FR PA

86 PECO Com 3030-Misc 5 yr PA

87 PECO Com 3030-Mobile Dispatch Mappi

88 PECO Com 3030-OBIEE Migration SW

89 PECO Com 3030-PECO RNI Upgrade SW

90 PECO Com 3030-Robotic Process Auto

91 Subtotal Common - Intangible Plant

92

93 Gas - General Plant PECO Gas 3913 PA

94 Subtotal

95

96 Gas - Intangible Plant PECO Gas 303 Misc 5 YR FR PA

97 PECO Gas 303-PECO RNI Upgrade SW G

98 PECO Gas 303-SES IV G SW

99 PECO Gas 3030-Cloud Serv 3 yr

100 PECO Gas 3030-Cloud Serv 5 yr

101 Subtotal Gas - Intangible Plant

102

103 Subtotal 404.0 Amort. Of Limited-Term Plant

104

105 Grand Total

(6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Utility

Allocation

Factor

Depr on

Existing Assets

+ Adds (Utility)

Depr on Adds

(Utility)

Depr on

Existing Assets

(Utility)

Annualize

Current Yr

Depr (Utility)

Pro Forma Test

Yr Depr

(Utility)

0.2550 $2,782 $2,782  $2,782 $5,563

0.2307 $90  $90  $90

0.2307 $223  $223  $223

0.2307 $196  $196  $196

0.2307 $493  $493  $493

0.2307 $47  $47  $47

0.2307 $956 $487 $469 $487 $1,442

0.2307 $775  $775  $775

0.2307 $471  $471  $471

0.2307 $101  $101  $101

0.2307 $38  $38  $38

0.2307 $462  $462  $462

0.2307 $1,216  $1,216  $1,216

0.2307 $8  $8  $8

0.2307 $108  $108  $108

0.2307 $26  $26  $26

0.2307 $37  $37  $37

0.2307 $3  $3  $3

0.2307 $1,422 $150 $1,272 $150 $1,573

0.2307 $14  $14  $14

0.2307 $1,348  $1,348  $1,348

0.2307 $185  $185  $185

0.2307 ($0)  ($0)  ($0)

0.2307 $15  $15  $15

$11,012 $3,419 $7,593 $3,419 $14,430

1.0000

1.0000 $2,323 $160 $2,163 $160 $2,484

1.0000 440  440  440

1.0000 759  759  759

1.0000 82  82  82

1.0000 51  51  51

$3,655 $160 $3,495 $160 $3,816

$14,667 $3,579 $11,088 $3,579 $18,246

$97,547 $7,962 $89,585 $7,962 $105,510

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FTY Ending December 2024

( $ in Thousands )

D-17 Depreciation Adjustment

 Exhibit MJT-2

Schedule D-17

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska

Page 78 of 84

Line

No.
Account Plant Account Depreciation Category

1 403.0 Depreciation Expense. Common-General Plant PECO Common 3901 PA

2 PECO Common 3902 IL

3 PECO Common 3902 PA

4 PECO Common 3903 PA

5 PECO Common 3911 PA

6 PECO Common 3912 PA

7 PECO Common 3913 IL

8 PECO Common 3913 PA

9 PECO Common 3930 PA

10 PECO Common 3941 PA

11 PECO Common 3942 PA

12 PECO Common 3970 PA

13 PECO Common 3980 PA

14 Subtotal Common - General Plant

15

16 Intangible Plant PECO Com 3030-Misc 5 yr FR PA

17 Subtotal

18

19 Gas - Distribution PECO Gas 3751 PA

20 PECO Gas 3752 PA

21 PECO Gas 3753 PA

22 PECO Gas 3761 PA

23 PECO Gas 3762 PA

24 PECO Gas 3763 PA

25 PECO Gas 3780 PA

26 PECO Gas 3790 PA

27 PECO Gas 3801 PA

28 PECO Gas 3802 PA

29 PECO Gas 3810 PA

30 PECO Gas 3811 PA

31 PECO Gas 3820 PA

32 PECO Gas 3870 PA

33 Subtotal Gas - Distribution

34

(12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17)

Functional

Allocation

Factor

Depr on

Existing Assets

+ Adds

(Function)

Depr on Adds

(Function)

Depr on

Existing Assets

(Function)

Annualize

Current Yr

Depr

(Function)

Pro Forma FTY

Depr

(Function)

1.0000 $950 $29 $921 $29 $979

1.0000 4  4  4

1.0000 881 238 643 238 1,119

1.0000 21 7 14 7 28

1.0000 3  3  3

1.0000 520 19 502 19 539

1.0000 240 33 206 33 273

1.0000 1,870 309 1,560 309 2,179

1.0000 23 0 22 0 23

1.0000 0  0  0

1.0000 15  15  15

1.0000 1,517 114 1,403 114 1,631

1.0000 19  19  19

$6,063 $750 $5,314 $750 $6,813

1.0000

1.0000 $135 $2 $132 $2 $137

1.0000 34 3 32 3 37

1.0000 172 1 171 1 173

1.0000 10,661 484 10,177 484 11,145

1.0000 1,178  1,178  1,178

1.0000 20,296 1,322 18,974 1,322 21,618

1.0000 525 16 509 16 541

1.0000 1,050 0 1,050 0 1,050

1.0000 3,595 8 3,586 8 3,603

1.0000 20,594 1,132 19,462 1,132 21,726

1.0000 2,065 43 2,022 43 2,108

1.0000 3,485 16 3,469 16 3,501

1.0000 5,157 230 4,926 230 5,387

1.0000 93  93  93

$69,038 $3,257 $65,781 $3,257 $72,296

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FTY Ending December 2024

( $ in Thousands )

D-17 Depreciation Adjustment

 Exhibit MJT-2

Schedule D-17

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska

Page 79 of 84

Line

No.
Account Plant Account Depreciation Category

1 403.0 Depreciation Expense. Common-General Plant PECO Common 3901 PA35 Gas - General Plant PECO Gas 3901 PA

36 PECO Gas 3902 PA

37 PECO Gas 3903 PA

38 PECO Gas 3911 PA

39 PECO Gas 3912 PA

40 PECO Gas 3913 IL

41 PECO Gas 3913 PA

42 PECO Gas 3940 PA

43 PECO Gas 3950 PA

44 PECO Gas 3970 PA

45 PECO Gas 3980 PA

[…]

76 PECO Com 3030-Cust Appt Sched SW

77 PECO Com 3030-EU Dig Strat EPay SW

78 PECO Com 3030-EU Digital Program We

79 PECO Com 3030-EU oneMDS SW

80 PECO Com 3030-Fusion Mig Non-MDM SW

81 PECO Com 3030-I Sign Up and Move

82 PECO Com 3030-IT Cust Mobile App SW

83 PECO Com 3030-IVR System PA

84 PECO Com 3030-Lease IT SW

85 PECO Com 3030-Misc 5 yr FR PA

86 PECO Com 3030-Misc 5 yr PA

87 PECO Com 3030-Mobile Dispatch Mappi

88 PECO Com 3030-OBIEE Migration SW

89 PECO Com 3030-PECO RNI Upgrade SW

90 PECO Com 3030-Robotic Process Auto

91 Subtotal Common - Intangible Plant

92

93 Gas - General Plant PECO Gas 3913 PA

94 Subtotal

95

96 Gas - Intangible Plant PECO Gas 303 Misc 5 YR FR PA

97 PECO Gas 303-PECO RNI Upgrade SW G

98 PECO Gas 303-SES IV G SW

99 PECO Gas 3030-Cloud Serv 3 yr

100 PECO Gas 3030-Cloud Serv 5 yr

101 Subtotal Gas - Intangible Plant

102

103 Subtotal 404.0 Amort. Of Limited-Term Plant

104

105 Grand Total

(12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17)

Functional

Allocation

Factor

Depr on

Existing Assets

+ Adds

(Function)

Depr on Adds

(Function)

Depr on

Existing Assets

(Function)

Annualize

Current Yr

Depr

(Function)

Pro Forma FTY

Depr

(Function)

1.0000 $2,782 $2,782  $2,782 $5,563

1.0000 $90  $90  $90

1.0000 $223  $223  $223

1.0000 $196  $196  $196

1.0000 $493  $493  $493

1.0000 $47  $47  $47

1.0000 $956 $487 $469 $487 $1,442

1.0000 $775  $775  $775

1.0000 $471  $471  $471

1.0000 $101  $101  $101

1.0000 $38  $38  $38

1.0000 $462  $462  $462

1.0000 $1,216  $1,216  $1,216

1.0000 $8  $8  $8

1.0000 $108  $108  $108

1.0000 $26  $26  $26

1.0000 $37  $37  $37

1.0000 $3  $3  $3

1.0000 $1,422 $150 $1,272 $150 $1,573

1.0000 $14  $14  $14

1.0000 $1,348  $1,348  $1,348

1.0000 $185  $185  $185

1.0000 ($0)  ($0)  ($0)

1.0000 $15  $15  $15

$11,012 $3,419 $7,593 $3,419 $14,430

1.0000

1.0000 $2,323 $160 $2,163 $160 $2,484

1.0000 440  440  440

1.0000 759  759  759

1.0000 82  82  82

1.0000 51  51  51

$3,655 $160 $3,495 $160 $3,816

$14,667 $3,579 $11,088 $3,579 $18,246

$97,547 $7,962 $89,585 $7,962 $105,510

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FTY Ending December 2024

( $ in Thousands )

D-18 Income Taxes

 Exhibit MJT-2

Schedule D-18

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska

Page 81 of 84

(1) (2) (3)

Line

No.
Description Reference Present Rates Rate Increase Proposed Rates

1 Revenue $690,043 $78,608 $768,651

2 Operating Expenses 502,676 532 503,208

3 OIBIT L1 - L2 $187,367 $78,076 $265,443

4

5 Rate Base $3,166,113  $3,166,113

6 Weighted Cost of Debt 2.030%  2.030%

7 Synchronized Interest Expense L5 * L6 $64,272  $64,272

8 Base Taxable Income L3 - L7 $123,095 $78,076 $201,171

9

10 State Accelerated Tax Depreciation $121,140  $121,140

11 Pro Forma Book Depreciation 105,510  105,510

12 State Tax Depreciation (Over) Under Book L11 - L10 ($15,630)  ($15,630)

13 Regulatory Asset Programs M-1, Pension & Post-Retirement (8,349)  (8,349)

14 Other Property Basis Adjustments (CIAC/ICM) (20,352)  (20,352)

15 Removal Costs/Software (2,132)  (2,132)

16 AFUDC Equity (6,929) (6,929)

17 Permanent Adjustments 792  792

18 Repair Deduction (135,500)  (135,500)

19

20 State Taxable Income L8 + Sum L12 toL18 ($65,005) $78,076 $13,072

21

22 State Income Tax Rate 8.49% 8.49% 8.49%

23 State Income Tax Benefit / (Expense) before Net Operating Loss - (L20 * L22) $5,519 ($6,629) ($1,110)

24 Net Operating Loss Utilization % 40.00% 40.00% 40.00%

25 Net Operating Loss Utilization  - (L24 * L23) (2,208) 2,651 444

26 State Income Tax Benefit / (Expense) L23 + L25 3,311   ($3,977) ($666)

27

28 Federal Accelerated Tax Depreciation $100,751  $100,751

29 Pro Forma Book Depreciation 105,510  105,510

30 Federal Tax Deducts (Over) Under Book L29 - L28 $4,759  $4,759

31 Regulatory Asset Programs M-1, Pension & Post-Retirement (8,349)  (8,349)

32 Other Property Basis Adjustments (CIAC/ICM) (20,352)  (20,352)

33 Removal Costs/Software (2,132)  (2,132)

34 AFUDC Equity (6,929) (6,929)

35 Permanent Adjustments 792  792

36 Repair Deduction (135,500)  (135,500)

37 Federal NOL

38 Federal Taxable Income L8 - L26 + Sum L30 to L37 ($41,304) $74,099 $32,795

39

40 Federal Income Tax Rate % 21.00% 21.00% 21.00%

41 Federal Income Tax Benefit / (Expense) before Deferred and Adjustments - (L38 * L40) $8,674 ($15,561) ($6,887)

42 Corporate Alternative Minimum Tax ($17,594) ($17,594)

43 Total Tax Benefit / (Expense) before Deferred Income Tax L26 + L41 + L42 ($5,609) ($19,538) ($25,147)

44

 PECO Gas Operations

Before The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

FTY Ending December 2024

( $ in Thousands )

D-18 Income Taxes

 Exhibit MJT-2

Schedule D-18

Witness: Michael J. Trzaska

Page 82 of 84

(1) (2) (3)

Line

No.
Description Reference Present Rates Rate Increase Proposed Rates

45 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES

46 Deferred Taxes on Timing Differences- Federal ($5,427) $557 ($4,871)

47 Deferred Taxes on Timing Differences- State (2,437)  (2,437)

48 Deferred Taxes on State NOL 2,208 (2,651) (444)

49 Excess Deferred Amortization 3,023 3,023

50 Excess Deferred Amortization - State (Net of Federal) 271 271

51 Deferred Taxes on Federal NOL

52 Federal Income Tax on Flow Through Adjustments (783)  (783)

53 Corporate Alternative Minimum Tax 17,594  17,594

54 Deferred Income Taxes Benefit / (Expense) SUM L46 to L53 $14,448 ($2,095) $12,354

55

56 Net Income Tax Benefit / (Expense) L43 + L54 $8,840 ($21,633) ($12,793)

57

58 Other Income Tax Adjustments

59 Amortization of Investment Tax Credit $5  $5

60

61 Combined Income Tax Benefit / (Expense) L56 + L59 $8,845 ($21,633) ($12,787)

62

63 Federal Income Tax Benefit / (Expense) L41 + L46 + L49 + L51 + L52 + L59 $5,492 ($15,004) ($9,512)
